
Tamworth & District Chess Club 

Results 2017/18 
 

Cannock Chess League Division 2 

Thursday 14 September  Lichfield  Away  Won 3-1 

Thursday 5 October   Rugeley  Home  Lost 1½-2½ 

Thursday 19 October   Wolverhampton Away  Lost  1-3 

Tuesday 24 October   Brewood  Away  Won 2½-1½ 

Thursday 30 November  Rushall   Home  Lost 1½-2½  

Tuesday 9 January   Rugeley  Away  Won     3-1 

Thursday 25 January   Brewood  Home  Won 3-1 

Thursday 8 February   Lichfield  Home  Drew 2-2 

Thursday 22 March   Wolverhampton Home  Won 4-Def 

Monday 9 April   Rushall   Away  Drew 2-2 

Chase Trophy 

Thursday 9 November (semi-final) Brewood  Home  Drew 2-2 

      (Brewood progress to final on board count)  

 

 


